ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23091-23092/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2017 in WP No. 9508/2017 and PIL No. 24110/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

AJAY MARATHE & ANR. Etc.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85199/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85203/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.95310/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.95315/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.95864/2017-VAKALATNAMA AND MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.95876/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.96221/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23105-23106/2017 (IX)

Date: 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondents/

Applicants

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

for Mr. Abhay Anturkar & Associates, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Floyd Gracias, Adv.

Mr. Robin R. David, Adv.

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matters be listed in the second week of January, 2018.

The Registry is directed to find out what steps have been taken by it with regard to compliance of order dated 6.10.2017.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar