ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2018

DR. MAHESH VIJAY BEDEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 53854/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 2/2018 (XVI-A)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23105-23106/2017 (IX)

Date: 14-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Anupm Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23105-23106/2017

Fresh tagged matter.

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2018

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have not filed the counter affidavit.

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVI-A

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the said respondents to file the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent No. 2, despite due service.

T.C.(C) No. 2/2018

Respondent No. 2 has filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 3 has not filed the counter affidavit. Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to file the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5, despite due service.

List these matters on 25.08.2021.

(RB)

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar